
 
 
 
Human Resources Information System User Group 
Contact For… Phone Email Address Office 
Theresa Bailey (301) 504-1452 Theresa.Bailey@ars.usda.gov Agricultural Research Service 

For questions regarding reports including data from the performance and 
employee recognition programs. 

Administrative and Financial Management 
Human Resources Division 
REE Services Branch 
Awards and Performance Management Staff 

 
Dee Fisher (301) 504-1359 Deidre.Fisher@ars.usda.gov Agricultural Research Service 

For REE Mission area users who have questions about how to use or 
access the system, requests for report modifications or additions, new user 
registration or other system related topics. 

Administrative and Financial Management 
Human Resources Division 
Office of the Deputy Director, Human Capital 
Planning and Development 

 
Sonny Barber (202) 720-7666 Sonny.Barber@ars.usda.gov Agricultural Research Service 
For ERS, NASS, and CSREES users who have questions about how to 
use or access the system, requests for report modifications or report 
additions. 

Administrative and Financial Management 
Human Resources Division 
Metropolitan Services Branch 

 
Lynda Jackson (301) 504-1481 Lynda.Jackson@ars.usda.gov Agricultural Research Service 

For questions about retirement projection reports and employee benefits. 

Administrative and Financial Management 
Human Resources Division 
REE Services Branch 
Retirement and Benefits Staff 

 
Cindy Prucha (301) 504-1581 Cindy.Prucha@ars.usda.gov Agricultural Research Service 

For assistance with available reports and requests for new reports within 
the Midwest, Northern Plains, or Pacific West areas. 

Administrative and Financial Management 
Human Resources Division 
Western Services Branch 

 
Suzanne Rable (301) 504-1529 Suzanne.Rable@ars.usda.gov Agricultural Research Service 

For assistance with available reports and requests for new reports within 
the Mid South, South Atlantic and Southern Plains areas. 

Administrative and Financial Management 
Human Resources Division 
Southern Services Branch 

 
Paula Rollow (301) 504-1531 Paula.Rollow@ars.usda.gov Agricultural Research Service 

For questions regarding reports including financial disclosure data. 
Administrative and Financial Management 
Human Resources Division 
Employee Relations Branch 

 
Delisa Robinson (301) 504-1336 Delisa.Robinson@ars.usda.gov Agricultural Research Service 

For assistance with available reports and requests for new reports within the 
Headquarters offices, Beltsville or North Atlantic areas. 

Administrative and Financial Management 
Human Resources Division 
Eastern Services Branch 

 


